is hereby deleted in its entirety and replaced with the following:
 
A. This Corporation is authorized to issue two classes of stock to be designated, respectively, “Common Stock” and “Preferred Stock.” The total number of shares

which the Corporation is authorized to issue is Five Hundred-Five Million (505,000,000) shares. Five Hundred Million (500,000,000) shares shall be Common Stock, each
having a par value of $0.001; and Five Million (5,000,000) shares shall be Preferred Stock, each having a par value of $0.001.

 
3. This Certificate of Amendment shall be effective upon filing.